

MACC 13/20 (CIS 13/20)

Order dated 27.10.2025

Today is fixed hearing under order 23 rule 1(3) CPC.

Petitioner filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner is present.

One application is filed by the petitioner praying for time for hearing of the application under order 23 rule 1 (3) CPC.

Fixing 19.01.2026 for hearing under order 23 rule 1(3) CPC.

Petitioner to be present on the date fixed for hearing.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.